AMENDMENTS TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2989 OFFERED BY MR. MCKEON OF CALIFORNIA

Page 3, beginning on line 16, strike "(regardless of how the charges are actually assessed)".

Page 4, line 3, insert after "arrangement" the following: "and to the extent that charges are separately made under the contract or arrangement for such services".

Page 9, line 23, strike "provider" and insert "provider—" and strike "to provide" and insert the following:

1 "(i) to provide".

Page 9, line 24, strike "sponsor." and insert "sponsor, or".

Page 9, insert after line 24 the following:

2 "(ii) to specify a component charge 3 for a particular service to an individual ac-4 count plan in any case in which such serv-5 ice is not being offered for purchase by the 6 plan as a separate item".

